
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11922013

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY - REGION III PAMPANGA

Title "Procurement and Delivery of Duck Raising Livelihood Kits for DTI-Pangkabuhayan sa
Pagbangon at Ginhawa (DTI-PPG) in the Province of Pampanga"

Area of Delivery Pampanga

Solicitation Number: 2025-PPG-013

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Animal Feeds

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 60,000.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Karleen G. Ramos
Administrative Officer
2/F ABN Plaza Bldg., Del
Rosario, Sindalan
San Fernando City
Pampanga
Philippines 2000
63-45-4551413
63-45-4551413
karleengramos1127@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 27/03/2025

Last Updated / Time 26/03/2025 11:28 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/04/2025 16:00 PM

Description
 
4 packages Duck Raising Business Kit, each package consists of the ffg.:
7 sacks "Duck Layer Pellet Feeds (50kg)
Composed of: Yellow Corn, Rice Bran D1, Pollard, Fish Meal, Copra Meal, Salt, Limestone, Molasses, Soybean Meal,
Fish Oil, Vitamins & Minerals"

TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET Php60,000.00

Terms and Conditions:
·         Price must be inclusive of applicable taxes
·         Late bidders will not be accepted
·         Check Payment will be issued after the delivery of the products
·         The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to declare a failure of bidding, or not to
award the contract. (IRR-A Section 41)
·     Delivery period: 7 working-days after the issuance of Notice to Proceed
·         See attached Terms of Reference.
For submission on or before the opening of Bids (in sealed envelope)
·         SEC/DTI/CDA Certificate
·         Mayor's permit
·         TIN/BIR Certificate of Registration

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


·         PhilGeps Registration
·         Omnibus Sworn Statement
·         Sample of previous projects/job orders
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 DUCK RAISING
LIVELIHOOD KITS

7 sacks Duck Layer Pellet
Feeds (50kg)

4 Package 60,000.00

Created by Karleen G. Ramos

Date Created 26/03/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

